P.03 12400/4114

FORM PTC-1395 (Rev. 6-93) 111 1 g 2004 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECOR

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



102822474

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.19.04 Interlott Technologies, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyence: □ Assignment ⋈ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution date(s): December 1, 2003.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GTECH Corporation Street Address: 55 Technology Way City: West Greenwich, Rhode Island 02817 Country: United States of America Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, to A. Patent Applications:	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
U.S. Serial No. 10/295,316; filed November 15, 2002 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01
Name: Andrew L. Reibman, Esq. Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, he foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew L. Reibman (Reg. No. 47,893) Name of Person Signing Signature Total Number of pages comprising cover sheet and document: 04	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office	

700164603

PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0488

Division of Conference of the 12/22/2003 FILED 08:00 M 12/22/2003 FILED 08:00 M 12/22/2003 SRV 030828963 - 0905157 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF INTERLOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Delaware corporation) INTO GTECH CORPORATION (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. GTECH Corporation (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Interlott Technologies, Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. On December 1, 2003, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Interlott Technologies, Inc. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into an Agreement and Plan of Liquidation by Statutory Merger (the "Plan of Merger"), which has been submitted previously to the Board of Directors, with Interlott Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Corporation, with such changes in text, form and terms as the officers herein authorized to execute the same shall deem necessary, desirable or proper (the execution and delivery of said Plan of Merger being conclusive evidence of the necessity, desirability or propriety thereof); and it is

RESOLVED: That Interlott Technologies, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Interlott Technologies, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Interlott Technologies, Inc. in its name; and it is

RESOLVED: That this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Interlett Technologies, Inc.; and it is

RESOLVED: That this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and

will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction; and it is

RESOLVED:

That any officer of the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver any and all other documents and to take any and all other action as such officer shall deem appropriate to effectuate the purposes of these resolutions; and any and all documents and agreements heretofore executed and acts heretofore done to effectuate the purposes of these resolutions are hereby in all respects ratified, confirmed and approved as the acts or acts of the Corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED:

That the effective time and date of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions, and the time and date when the merger therein provided for, shall become effective shall be as of 12:01 A.M. on December 28, 2003.

Executed on Derember 1, 2003

GTECH CORPORATION

Name: W. Bruce Turner

Title: President & Chief Exercitive Officer

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERLOTT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "GTECH CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "GTECH
CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS
OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 8
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2003, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



0905157 8100M

030828963

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2859733

DATE: 01-08-04

PATENT

REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 03/23/2005